

HB1304\_L.013

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

HB23-1304 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 12, strike "less than" and substitute "~~less~~
- 2 ~~than~~" and after "percent" insert "OR LESS".
- 3 Page 6, lines 14, strike "A UNIT" and substitute "REGULATED UNITS".
- 4 Page 6, line 16, strike "UNIT" and substitute "UNITS".
- 5 Page 8, line 10, strike "A UNIT" and substitute "REGULATED UNITS".
- 6 Page 8, line 12, strike "UNIT." and substitute "UNITS.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*